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www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before instaling and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub
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Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile Length
PA120-4230 (mm) (mm)
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fendazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR 2 95x45 2960
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fendazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR? 2 95x45 4000
Beam- Balken- Poutre- Trave- Viga
BM1 il T i 1 160x60 L0L0
Beam- Balken- Poutre- Trave- Viga
—_— . 1 L7290
BM?2 F I8 160x60
Beam- Balken- Poutre- Trave- Viga
BM3 C il 1] 160x60 | 4290
Beam- Balken- Poutre- Trave- Viga
5 — 1 0x60 LOLO
T 7 g 160x6
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst1 oL ‘ 1] 1200120 | 2641
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Mantante- Poste
Pst? - | 1| 1200120 | 2219
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst3 T ‘ 1] 120x120 | 2641
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pstt = | 1] 1200120 | 2219
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- (abric
RoR1 \ 2 Th0xk L 2762
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabris
RoR2 C ) 8 1L0xL 4 2719
Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello berde
Sis1 2 L5x45 7898
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listells- Liston
Slaf /) L5x45 L0T5
Beam
TA1 i i 2 | 160x60 | 2810
RB2-1 | Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du foit- Tavola tefto- Tabla de tejado o~ [ L2 | 89x19 4290
WPS-1 Wall panelling- Wandverkleidung- Revetement du mur- Rivestimento di =W 135418 577
muro- Revestimiento de pared
ONAZ_ | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 2.5x50mn g L
Qésgopzl*ﬂ Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- & .5x50mm pme | 70 | SIS
QKRK S ‘ -
Kt 8 [ Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- &.8x28mm MU “@@ 30
x28MU o
QKRPP
6x160 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x160mm TX-1 [n 50 | ART, 2
InTX-1 RoR1 RoR?
QKRPP N | Pst / AR
8x220 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornille- 8x220mm D b BORsUI [ 17 [ pot / BM
k/nTX
%EOYZPHS Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 8x260mm ZnY b = | 22 | Pst/ BM
UKRPES | Screw- Sehraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5xB0mn e B
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Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
PA120-4230 (mm) (mm)
QKRYPI crew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 8x100mm ZnY e | 6 | BM/ BM
x100Zn
Water qutter- Wasserleiste- Rejet d'eau- Prateccion de lluvia- Protezione dalla pioggia-
WoT-T QP126:x124x.. HA b 150
Water qutter- Wasserleiste- Rejef d'eau- Prateccion de lluvia- Profezione dalla
WOI0-11 o ggia- QP20TxBTx. HA T 2 2250
& © | Object name PA120-4230 Page 2/2
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d 1,5 mm d 3,0...4
@ 2,0 mm d 4,5
d 6,0 mm a 8,0




ENG - Not included

GER - Nicht enthalten

FR - Non inclus

ES - No incluso

IT - Non incluso

NO - Ikke inkludert

SWE - Ingar inte

FIN - Ei sisélly hintaan
DEN - Ikke inkluderet

NED - Niet inbegrepen
POR - Nao incluido

cz - Neni zahrnuto

POL - Nie wliczone

LIT - Nejtraukta

LAT - Nav ieklauts

RUS - He BkntoyeHo

EST - Ei sisaldu komplektis
Xk >k

ENG - Separate manual
GER - Separates Handbuch
FR - Manuel séparé

ES - Manual separado

IT - Manuale separato
NO - Separat manual
SWE - Separat manual

FIN - Erillinen kayttdéohje
DEN - Separat manual
NED - Aparte handleiding
POR - Manual separado
cz - Samostatny manual
POL - Osobna instrukcja
LIT - Atskiras vadovas
LAT - Atseviska rokasgramata
RUS - OTaenbHOE pykoBOACTBO
EST - Eraldi juhend
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